

**AMENDMENT NO. A00003 TO
SOLICITATION NO. VA262-14-B-0246
ATTACHMENT 1**

The Bid Due Date and Time is revised as follows:

SF 1442, Page 1 of 52, Section 13, Paragraph A. is revised as follows:

Delete: 10:00 a.m. (hour) local time 2-26-2014 (date).

Substitute with: **10:00 a.m.** (hour) local time **3-19-2014** (date).

Paragraph 12, Bid Due Date, Page 8 of 52, is revised as follows:

Delete: Wednesday, 10:00 a.m. (local time), February 26, 2014

Substitute with: **Wednesday, 10:00 a.m. (local time), March 19, 2014**

Paragraph 13, Public Bid Opening, Page 8 or 52, is revised as follows:

Delete: Wednesday, 10:05 a.m. (local time), February 26, 2014

Substitute with: **Wednesday, 10:05 a.m. (local time), March 19, 2014**